© SAGAMI ELEC CO., LTD. -  News Release
                NEWS RELEASE
News Release:  2-in-1 Metal Inductors for Class D ‘DRU Series’
Sagami Elec Co., Ltd. is pleased to announce the development of its Metal Inductors for C
lass D, the “DRU Series” with samples now available.
This metal-type inductor is designed for Class D amplifier applications and is offered in th
ree compact sizes (6 mm, 8 mm, and 10 mm), incorporating a space-saving 2-in-1 struct
ure. It is also compliant with AEC-Q200, making it well suited for automotive audio syste

© SAGAMI ELEC CO., LTD. -  News Release
Features
・High current capability achieved through metallic magnetic materials
・Space-saving design enabled by 2-in-1 construction
・Reduced acoustic noise due to the absence of air gaps
・Low inductance variation across temperature environments.
・Operating temperature：-40℃～+125℃（Including self-heating)
・AEC-Q200 compliant
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number L(μH)
DCR (mΩ)
Isat (A) Irat (A)
Max Typical
DRU6973G-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 19 15.6 13.2 5.7
DRU6973G-100M 10 ± 20% 48.2 42.4 6.8 3.5
DRU6973G-220M 22 ± 20% 133.5 111.4 4.4 2.2
DRU8189G-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 15.8 13.2 16.8 6.3
DRU8189G-100M 10 ± 20% 40 32.5 8 4
DRU8189G-220M 22 ± 20% 105 88 4.6 2.4
DRU1010G-3R3M 3.3 ± 20% 8.5 7.4 26.4 9.2
DRU1010G-100M 10 ± 20% 21.7 17.6 12.4 5.8
DRU1010G-150M 15 ± 20% 40.5 33.8 9.2 4.6
DRU1010G-220M 22 ± 20% 55.2 45.1 8.8 3.8